
s
o
u
r
c
e
:
 
h
t
t
p
s
:
/
/
d
o
i
.
o
r
g
/
1
0
.
7
8
9
2
/
b
o
r
i
s
.
1
3
6
5
9
9
 
|
 
d
o
w
n
l
o
a
d
e
d
:
 
1
7
.
4
.
2
0
2
4

Full Terms & Conditions of access and use can be found at
https://www.tandfonline.com/action/journalInformation?journalCode=temi20

Emerging Microbes & Infections

ISSN: (Print) 2222-1751 (Online) Journal homepage: https://www.tandfonline.com/loi/temi20

Identification of a second encephalitis-associated
astrovirus in cattle

Torsten Seuberlich, Daniel Wüthrich, Senija Selimovic-Hamza, Cord
Drögemüller, Anna Oevermann, Rémy Bruggmann & Ilias Bouzalas

To cite this article: Torsten Seuberlich, Daniel Wüthrich, Senija Selimovic-Hamza, Cord
Drögemüller, Anna Oevermann, Rémy Bruggmann & Ilias Bouzalas (2017) Identification of a
second encephalitis-associated astrovirus in cattle, Emerging Microbes & Infections, 6:1, 1-1, DOI:
10.1038/emi.2017.56

To link to this article:  https://doi.org/10.1038/emi.2017.56

© The Author(s) 2017

Published online: 15 Jan 2019.

Submit your article to this journal 

Article views: 44

View related articles 

View Crossmark data

Citing articles: 1 View citing articles 

https://www.tandfonline.com/action/journalInformation?journalCode=temi20
https://www.tandfonline.com/loi/temi20
https://www.tandfonline.com/action/showCitFormats?doi=10.1038/emi.2017.56
https://doi.org/10.1038/emi.2017.56
https://www.tandfonline.com/action/authorSubmission?journalCode=temi20&show=instructions
https://www.tandfonline.com/action/authorSubmission?journalCode=temi20&show=instructions
https://www.tandfonline.com/doi/mlt/10.1038/emi.2017.56
https://www.tandfonline.com/doi/mlt/10.1038/emi.2017.56
http://crossmark.crossref.org/dialog/?doi=10.1038/emi.2017.56&domain=pdf&date_stamp=2019-01-15
http://crossmark.crossref.org/dialog/?doi=10.1038/emi.2017.56&domain=pdf&date_stamp=2019-01-15
https://www.tandfonline.com/doi/citedby/10.1038/emi.2017.56#tabModule
https://www.tandfonline.com/doi/citedby/10.1038/emi.2017.56#tabModule


CORRIGENDUM

Identification of a second encephalitis-associated
astrovirus in cattle
Torsten Seuberlich1, Daniel Wüthrich2,3, Senija Selimovic-Hamza1,3, Cord Drögemüller4, Anna Oevermann1,
Rémy Bruggmann2 and Ilias Bouzalas1

Emerging Microbes & Infections (2017) 6, e71; doi:10.1038/emi.2017.56; published online 9 August 2017

Corrigendum to: Emerging Microbes & Infections (2016) 5, e5; doi:10.1038/emi.2016.5; published online 20 January 2016

The authors wish to correct the reported genome sequence of the bovine astrovirus CH15 (BoAstV-CH15) strain (GenBank accession number
KT956903.1). Resequencing or the entire viral genome by two additional runs of Sanger sequencing of RT-PCR amplicons in addition to 5′ and
3′ RACE showed previously unrecognized additional 171 nt at the 5′ end of the viral genome and a 9 nt insertion in open reading frame 1a. The
GenBank database entry has been updated accordingly (GenBank accession number KT956903.2).

1Division of Neurological Sciences, Vetsuisse Faculty, University of Bern, Bern CH-3012, Switzerland; 2Interfaculty Bioinformatics Unit, Swiss Institute of Bioinformatics, University
of Bern, Bern CH-3012, Switzerland; 3Graduate School for Cellular and Biomedical Sciences, University of Bern, Bern CH-3012, Switzerland and 4Institute of Genetics, Vetsuisse
Faculty, University of Bern, Bern CH-3012, Switzerland
Correspondence: T Seuberlich
E-mail: torsten.seuberlich@vetsuisse.unibe.ch
Received 23 September 2015; revised 26 October 2015; accepted 2 November 2015

Emerging Microbes & Infections (2017) 6, e71; doi:10.1038/emi.2017.56
www.nature.com/emi

http://dx.doi.org/10.1038/emi.2017.56
mailto:torsten.seuberlich@vetsuisse.unibe.ch
http://dx.doi.org/10.1038/emi.2017.56
http://www.nature.com/emi

	1
	Identification of a second encephalitis-associated astrovirus in�cattle

